as indicated on the attached Exhibit A, a portion of the Chaffin Building and 

Chaffin Building Warehouse, to be utilized as shared space between LANDLORD 

and TENANT labeled in yellow, hereinafter referred to as "Shared Space;" 

The area indicated, attached hereto as "Exhibit A," and made a part hereof, is comprised of fifteen 

thousand seven hundred fifty-five (15,755) square feet and is hereinafter collectively referred to 

as the "Leased Premises." 

The Parties mutually agree and understand the parking area surrounding the Chaffin Building and 

the Chaffin Building Warehouse is not part of the Leased Premises but may be utilized by

[...]

LEASED PREMISES FOR RENEWAL TERM: The Leased Premises for the 

Renewal Term shall be the same as the Leased Premises for the Initial Term, less the 1,670 square 

foot area shown on Exhibit A outlined in dark blue.  Therefore, the Leased Premises for the 

Renewal Term shall be fourteen thousand eighty-five (14,085) square feet.   

5. LEASE RENTAL IN RENEWAL TERM: The annual rental for the renewal 

term(s) shall be as follows: 

a. $88,031.25 ($6.25 per square foot) (for dates August 1, 2024 – July 31, 2025); 

b. $91,552.50 ($6.50 per square foot) (for dates August 1, 2025 – July 31, 2026);